

EXIBHIT 3



BID # 2021-2022-003

FDOT GRANT BEAUTIFICATION PROJECT

LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS ALONG HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD

				Arazoza Bros		SFM Landscape	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	General Requirements: to include insurance, bonds, equipment, mobilization/demobilization for	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Tree Protection	42	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,670.00
4	Palm Relocation	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Bed Preparation and Planting Soil Backfill – per specifications	1265	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 101,200.00
6	Existing Irrigation System Modification	1	LS	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	Emerald Blanket	770	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,625.00
8	Red Tip Cocoplum	281	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,901.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,240.00
9	Green Island Ficus	1359	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,231.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,987.50
10	Shore Juniper	3712	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,544.00
11	Dwarf Podocarpus	196	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,760.00
12	Fakahatchee Grass	487	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,087.50
13	Crape Myrtle	5	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,675.00
14	Solitaire Palm	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,980.00
TOTAL BID PRICE 1-14				\$ 222,153.00		\$ 237,769.00	
1	Date Palm	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1				\$ 36,000.00		\$ 43,200.00	
Total Bid Alternate AND Bid Items # 1 – 14 & 1				\$ 258,153.00		\$ 280,969.00	